OP \$140.00 8733726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CafeX Communications, Inc.		04/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave. N.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Trademarks	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87337261	CHIME
Serial Number:	87337193	CHIME
Serial Number:	87337174	CHIME
Serial Number:	87340660	CHIME MEETINGS
Serial Number:	87340648	CHIME SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mai

Phone: 212-484-3900

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP **Address Line 1:** 1675 Broadway

Address Line 2: Michelle Mancino Marsh

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035192.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Mancino Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

900447436 REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0728

Total Attachments: 3 source=Amazon Assignment#page1.tif source=Amazon Assignment#page2.tif source=Amazon Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CaféX Communications, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 521 Fifth Avenue, Suite 822 New York, New York 10175 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at 410 Terry Ave N, Attn: Trademarks, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all common law and foreign rights in and to the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, obtain injunctive relief for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor is assigning the Trademarks to Assignee, along with that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1060).

1

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Schedule

Country	Mark	Application No./Registration No.	Class(es)
U.S.	CHIME	87/337,261	9
U.S.	CHIME	87/337,193	42
U.S.	CHIME	87/337,174	38
U.S.	CHIME MEETINGS	87/340,660	9, 38, 42
U.S.	CHIME SPACES	87/340,648	9, 38, 42
Canada	CHIME	1823041	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Canada	CHIME	1823042	
European Union	CHIME	16372344	9, 38, 42
China	CHIME	22850021	42
China	CHIME	22850022	38
China	CHIME	22850023	9
Japan	CHIME MEETINGS	5984587	9, 38, 42
Japan	CHIME SPACES	5984586	9, 38, 42
Japan	CHIME	2017-019093	9, 38, 42

APDOCS/16034578,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0731 **ASSIGNOR**

CaféX Communications, Inc.

Name: RAM; MUSALLAM

Date: 4/7/18

ASSIGNEE

Amazon Technologies, Inc.

y:______

Name: <u>Scatt H09</u>88

Date: 1001 11, 2018

AFDOCS/16034578.2

RECORDED: 04/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006355 FRAME: 0732